
Meet Our  
Southwest Agency Operations Team 

Alicia Baugh
Texas Agency Training  

and Education Specialist  
abaugh@oldrepublictitle.com 

903.603.0678

Kale Gelles
Texas Agency Representative  
kgelles@oldrepublictitle.com

972.837.8307

Zack Minnis 
Texas Agency Representative
zminnis@oldrepublictitle.com 

713.725.9840

John Segrest
Texas Agency Representative  
jsegrest@oldrepublictile.com  

281.757.3380

Ron Mercer
Texas and Oklahoma  

Agency Representative
rmercer@oldrepublictitle.com

405.600.5595

John Hall, CTIP
Southwest Region Business  

Development Manager 
jhall6@oldrepublictitle.com

214.668.1118

Steve Mercer  
Southwest Region  
Agency Manager 

smercer@oldrepublictitle.com 
346.932.6419

Brenda Nelson
Southwest Region  

Operations Manager 
bnelson@oldrepublictitle.com 

972.974.7773

Karen Arthur, CESP
Southwest Agency Training  
and Education Coordinator

karthur@oldrepublictitle.com 
214.507.1125
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